Vintage Sports-Car Club

The Measham Rally

Saturday and Sunday, January 13&14, 2024

Final totals for full event

Final Results
Awards Published 22/Jan/2024 10:34

Result Published 22/Jan/2024 10:26

No Merged Classes
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These Results Take Precedence Over
Any Previously Published Provisional Results

See also ref Meash24_Partl1(14Jan24 07-43) First Half OTD FINAL.xIs
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- No Name
Class 1f Trophy Class Fast
14  Roger TUSHINGHAM
4 Peter DODDS
2 Robert ELLIS
5 Harry COLLEDGE
11  Jonathan (Jake) FARMAN
16 Mrs Rachel BLAKE
10  Charlie MARTIN
Class 1s Trophy Class Slow
25  James EDWARDS
Class 2v Clubmans
30 Robert RENSHAW
32 Martin TRENTHAM
34 Charles GODDARD
36  Louis PARKIN
Class 3v Champagne
40 Miss India WALKER
44 Russell HENNESSY
38 Mark DANIELL
Class 5i Invited Clubmans
20 John FORT
Class 6i Invited Champagne
46 John CADWALLADER

Team Results
FNCC Anzani

Effing Clement

FN1

Marshals Draw
Mike Painter

22/01/2024 10:42

The Measham Rally  Awards

Saturday, January 13, 2024

Navig

Amy Henchoz

Duncan WOOD

Robert RHODES
Andrew TONGUE
lan DOBINSON
Winston TEAGUE

Wilfred Cawley

Patrick TEAGUE

Mrs Liz RENSHAW
Anji Martin
lan GODDARD

Miss Rebecca SMITH

Ms Matilda JONES
Matthew KRSTIC
George DANIELL

Howard ATKINS

Nick Cadwallader

Cars 10, 16 & 36
Cars 3,4 & 45
Cars1,8 & 26

MG MIDGET PB

RILEY MK Il 4STR TOURER

FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS
FORD MODEL A TUDOR
ALVIS 12/60 TL SALOON

FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

MORGAN SPORTS FAMILY

AUSTIN 4 SEAT TOURER

cc

929

1087

1991

3285

1647

1496

1496

980

747

ARMSTRONG SIDDELEY Siddeley Special Si 4960

RILEY KESTREL

FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

FORD 18
CROSSLEY 19.6

AUSTIN Austin 7 RK

PORSCHE 356

MINI Cooper

804 Points
1240 Points
2114 Points

1089

1496

3620

3700

747

1600

998

Year

1935

1928

1929

1929

1932

1925

1925

1930

1932

1934

1934

1927

1932

1924

1929

1959

1968

Total

40

64

67
97
111
175

231

333

54

60

74
398

165
336
362

93

38

Award

The Richard Dames-
Longworth Trophy
1st Class

The Measham Trophy
1st Class

1st Class
2nd Class
3rd Class

Team Award

Team Award

The Jeddere-Fisher Trophy
1st Class

1st Class
2nd Class
3rd Class

Team Award

1st Class
2nd Class
3rd Class

1st Class

1st Class

Team Award Winners
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The Measham Rally Results 8 w2 § TCO iTC1 iTC2 i{TC3 iTC4 iTCS5 {TC6 i{TC7 iTC8 iTC9 {TC10iTC11iTC12iTC13; & -,%
Part1 Saturday, January 13, 2024 3 § g %9 5 2
2 > uw a. -4

1Cl No Name Navig Car Pts : Pts : Pts :Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts

Class 1f Trophy Class Fast
14  Roger TUSHINGHAM Amy Henchoz MG MIDGET PB 0 1f 8 0 0 1f 0 1f 0 1 0 1 1 1f 15
*q Peter DODDS Duncan WOOD RILEY MK IIl 4STR TOURER v 10 i0 2 3 1 1 0 2f 0 0 2 2 2 3 29
i Robert ELLIS Robert RHODES FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS v 20 i0 1 0 1 1 1f 3f 2 1f 1 1 1 3 37
i Andrew MORTIMER Dr Dick PATTEN RILEY 12/6 LYNX v 10 i0 1 0 1 1 1f af 1 1f 3 1 8 5 12 49
5 Harry COLLEDGE Andrew TONGUE FORD MODEL A TUDOR v 0 1 4 1 11 i2f 10 i1 1f 14 i1 1f 2 49
*11 Jonathan (Jake) FARMAN lan DOBINSON ALVIS 12/60 TL SALOON v 0 2 1 0 2f 2f 3f 0 1f 2 6 13 15 49
12 Jolyon HARRISON James BAXTER HRG 1.5 Litre v 10 :0 1 1 1f 2f 1f 5f 1f 1f 1f 1 20 i6 53
* e John LOMAS Andy Ballentine RILEY SPRITE 50 0 2 1 1 2f 2f af 1 1f 0 1 0 3f 69
16  Mrs Rachel BLAKE Winston TEAGUE FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS v 10 i3 0 1 0 9 5f 45x i0 1f 0 4 0 10 i7 95
9 Tim JONES Mitch Millar VAUXHALL 30-98 WENSUM 20 i0 1f 1 0 1f 2f 6f 1f 5 1f 45m ir 14 2f 99
*7 Tim BRITNELL David BRITNELL SUNBEAM 20HP v 30 :0 6 0 2 3 3 5 1 2 5 6 450 i450 157
*q Theodore HUNT Wayne Fairlie FRAZER NASH TT REP 60 i0 1 0 1 1 1f 45x i2 1 2 45m ir 164
15 William MARSH Ms Evie MASON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER v 70 i12 4 2 2 45m ir 2f 3 2f 1 11 i3 167
*'10  Charlie MARTIN Wilfred Cawley FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 60 i8 3 1 1f 45m ir 6f 0 45m ir 3 10 1f 6 189
17  Neil THORP Chris Pearson EQ'S'T)CE)N RANALAH SPORTS 0 1 2 1 1 2f 1f 0 0 45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i 233
g David LEIGH Chris Ledsham FRAZER NASH INTERCEPTOR 40 0 3 3 3 0 1 24 0 0 2 450 450 i45m 450 i 256

Class 1s Trophy Class Slow
25 James EDWARDS Patrick TEAGUE MORGAN SPORTS FAMILY v 30 :8 1 6 2f 0 12 3f 2 0 13 3 1f 45m i450 171
s 26 Archie BULLETT John WISEMAN GN Vittesse v 80 4 15 45x i1f 20 45m ir 3 450 i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m : 483
27 Ms Alexandra GROUNDS Emily Anderson AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY 45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i 630

Class 2v Clubmans
34 Charles GODDARD lan GODDARD RILEY KESTREL v 10 :0 1 1 0 1 3 af 4 1 1 3 3f 1 0 33
30 Robert RENSHAW Mrs Liz RENSHAW AUSTIN 4 SEAT TOURER v 0 0 1f 1f af 2 16 0 37
%32  Martin TRENTHAM Anji Martin SRM_STRS’QNG SIDDELEY Siddeley 0 4 0 0 0 2f 2 2 2 2 2f 14 i6 38

pecial Six

29 Brian RIVETT Matthew BELL BENTLEY 4 1/4 v 10 i1 2f 2 3 4 17 af 0 4 0 0 13 7 67
31  Adrian DUCKER Peter HANNA RILEY 9 TOURER v 0 2 0 0 7 2f 1 2 45m ir 9 76
v 33 David MORONEY Tom WOOD STAR 12/40 PEGASUS v 30 :0 4 0 0 1 2 8 3 45m ir 5 2 109
%35  Bruce WOOD John VAUGHAN LAGONDA RAPIER v 10 i1 2f 2 1 0 1f 2f 2 2 0 45m ir 450 i450 | 158
v 37 Edward BICK Jack Dilworth MORRIS COWLEY SPORTS 10 :0 0 6 1 5 1f Af 16 1f 45m i45m ir 450 i450 224
%36  Louis PARKIN Miss Rebecca SMITH FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS v 20 i0 22 i3 3 4f 10 i3f 2 9 3 450 i450 {45m i45m i 259
28 William RENNER Will Davies RILEY BROOKLANDS 100:1 45m i45m :i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m ir 0 45m i450 i45m i45m i 596

Class 3v Champagne
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The Measham Rally Results 8 w2 8 TCO iTC1 iTC2 i{TC3 iTC4 iTCS5 {TC6 i{TC7 iTC8 iTC9 {TC10iTC11iTC12iTC13; & I
Part 1 _Saturday, January 13, 2024 $Qigiga 5 s
2% x5 08 = <
/Cl No Name Navig Car Pts : Pts : Pts :Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts
> 40 Miss India WALKER Ms Matilda JONES FORD 18 0 11 5 4 0 1f af 2 3 5 8 0 8 450 96
¥ 38 Mark DANIELL George DANIELL AUSTIN Austin 7 RK 30 :0 4f 0 2f 4f af 1f 1f 4 16 45m ir 116
a1 Mrs Rhiannon CARVELL- Miss Tania BROWN FORD MODEL A v 20 i0 0 0 9 1 3f 14 4 2 1f 45m i45m § 148
CROOK
™ 44 Russell HENNESSY Matthew KRSTIC CROSSLEY 19.6 v 110i0 1 1 0 3 2f 3 1f 2 0 45m ir 3 9 180
% 45  Wayne KELHAM Jacob Kelham ALVIS 12/60 BEETLEBACK 110i0 3f 7 1f 1f  i4f  i4f 1 4 0 2 3f 0 45m | 185
43 David GREGORY Johnathan Gregory STANDARD 12 delux 30 i0 4 4 3 3 2 1f 4 7 8 45m i450 i450 450 246
¥ 39 Adam FORSTER Harry PAINTER AUSTIN 7 SALOON v 0 5f 2 1 8 23 45m :45m :45m i45m :i45m i45m i45m :i45m : 399
Class 5i Invited Clubmans
320 John FORT Howard ATKINS PORSCHE 356 v 20 :0 0 5 2f 1f 1f 0 1 2f 0 0 1 1 5 39
19  Dood PEARCE Matt Pearce MORRIS MINOR 0 1 0 0 3f 3f 6f 0 1f 1f 45m ir 0 1 61
21  Priscilla LLEWELYN David FILSELL MG A ROADSTER v 60 i4 20 15 i3 450 450 i450 i450 i450 i450 {45m i45m i45m i45m i 552
Class 6i Invited Champagne
® 46  John CADWALLADER Nick Cadwallader MINI Cooper 1100 0 2 0 af j0o i1 2 4 i1 i i1 0 4 27:

Penalties m = Missed control (45)

x = Exceeded the 3/4 (45)

w = Wrong direction (15)

o = Outside Max lateness (45)
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The Measham Rally Results

Page 4 of 8

»
Final Part _ Saturday. January 13, 2024 g s 3 § i % TC 16iTC 17:iTC 18iTC 19:TC 20iTC 21 TC23 TC 25iTC 26 g E
28 5§58 & <
1Cl No Name Navig Car Pts : Pts : Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts
Class 1f Trophy Class Fast
* 14  Roger TUSHINGHAM Amy Henchoz MG MIDGET PB 15 20 i0 0 0 1f 0 0 1 2f 0 0 0 0 40:RicDam
*q Peter DODDS Duncan WOOD RILEY MK I1l 4STR TOURER V.29 0 1 1f 2f 2f 2 15 5 af 2 0 0 64:MeaTro
*2 Robert ELLIS Robert RHODES FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS v 37 10 :0 0 1 1f 1f 1 2 1f 3 2 0 67:i1st
¥ 5 Harry COLLEDGE Andrew TONGUE FORD MODEL A TUDOR V. 49 0 12 0 10 5f 7 3 3f 1 1 1 97i2nd
*11 Jonathan (Jake) FARMAN  lan DOBINSON ALVIS 12/60 TL SALOON V.49 10 :0 2 5 3f 2f 3 13 3 3f 2 0 111:3rd
*12 Jolyon HARRISON James BAXTER HRG 1.5 Litre V. 53 30 :0 5 2f 1 5f 2 2 1f af 3 11 1f 128
] Tim JONES Mitch Millar VAUXHALL 30-98 WENSUM 99 10 :0 2 1f 3f 3f 12 8 9 af 0 1 1f 155
* 16 Mrs Rachel BLAKE Winston TEAGUE FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 95 10 i3 0 1 2f 3f 45m ir 1 3f 7 0 1f 175:iTeam
6 John LOMAS Andy Ballentine RILEY SPRITE 69 40 :0 3 0 5f 1 45m ir 9 45x 4 1 0 223
¥ 10 Charlie MARTIN Wilfred Cawley FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 189 10 i4 0 0 3f 2f 1 8 5 af 1 1f 2f 231:Team
i Theodore HUNT Wayne Fairlie FRAZER NASH TT REP 164 70 :0 2 0 0 45m ir 1 0 1 2 0 287
i Andrew MORTIMER Dr Dick PATTEN RILEY 12/6 LYNX 49 40 i0 2 1f 2f 13 17 10 2 45m 45m ir 316
15 William MARSH Ms Evie MASON AUSTIN 7 ULSTER 167 10 i15 r 45m ir 45m ir 6 45x 2 2 396
* 7 Tim BRITNELL David BRITNELL SUNBEAM 20HP 157 70 i0 3 45m ir 450 i450 i45m 45m 45m i45m i 643
g David LEIGH Chris Ledsham FRAZER NASH INTERCEPTOR 256 10 : 40 41 45m i45m ir 9 11  i450 450 450 i450 i 728
17 Neil THORP Chris Pearson RAILTON RANALAH SPORTS 233 10 {200 45m {45m i45m i45m {45m i45m 45m 45m i45m {1028
COUPE
Class 1s Trophy Class Slow
25 James EDWARDS Patrick TEAGUE MORGAN SPORTS FAMILY 171 30 5f 13 2f 45m ir 2f r 2f 1f 333:iJedFis
s 26 Archie BULLETT John WISEMAN GN Vittesse 483 10 : 100 45m i45m ir 11 45m i45m 45m 45m i45m i1099
27 Ms Alexandra GROUNDS  Emily Anderson AUSTIN 7 CHUMMY 630 40 200 45m i45m i45m i45m :i45m :i45m 45m 45m i45m i1455
Class 2v Clubmans
> 30 Robert RENSHAW Mrs Liz RENSHAW AUSTIN 4 SEAT TOURER 37 1 1f 0 2 2 2 3f 1 54:1st
%32  Martin TRENTHAM Anji Martin /S\RM_ST':QNG SIDDELEY Siddeley 38 0 0 2f 2f 3 3 2 4f 1f 60:2nd
pecial Six
34 Charles GODDARD lan GODDARD RILEY KESTREL v 33 20 0 1f 1 2f 3 1 3 6f 3f 1f 74:3rd
31 Adrian DUCKER Peter HANNA RILEY 9 TOURER vV 76 0 1 1f 0 2 1 6 af 2f 1 99
29 Brian RIVETT Matthew BELL BENTLEY 4 1/4 vV 67 20 3 45m ir 2f 7 1 1 3f 1f 0 153
v 33 David MORONEY Tom WOOD STAR 12/40 PEGASUS V. 109 40 5 45m i45m ir 45m ir 2 0 0 45m i 349
v 37 Edward BICK Jack Dilworth MORRIS COWLEY SPORTS 224 40 2 45m ir 2 19 2 0 6f 2f 2f 352
~ 36 Louis PARKIN Miss Rebecca SMITH FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS V. 259 1 0 1 1f 6 4 3 1f 450 i450 398:iTeam
35 Bruce WOOD John VAUGHAN LAGONDA RAPIER 158 5 0 24 1f 0 11 3 450 450 450 427
> 28  William RENNER Will Davies RILEY BROOKLANDS 596 10: 30 45m i45m i45m i45m ir 1f 45m 0 0 943
Class 3v Champagne




The Measham Rally Results s w i B § TC 14iTC15iTC 16iTC 17iTC 18iTC 19iTC 20iTC 21iTC 22iTC 23:TC 24i{TC 25i{TC26; & I
Final Part __ Saturday, January 13, 2024 3 § 2iEi%i% § 2
=22 5 igidi& <
/Cl No Name Navig Car Pts : Pts : Pts :Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts Pts
> 40 Miss India WALKER Ms Matilda JONES FORD 18 V. 96 0 3 2f 1f 3f 45m ir 0 5 2f 5 2f 1f 165:i1st
¥ 44 Russell HENNESSY Matthew KRSTIC CROSSLEY 19.6 vV 180 30 :2 2f 45m i45m ir 1f 12 2f 3f 10 0 3 336i2nd
v 38 Mark DANIELL George DANIELL AUSTIN Austin 7 RK vV 116 2f 0 1f 5 10 45m ir 45m :i450 i450 450 362:3rd
a1 Mrs Rhiannon CARVELL- Miss Tania BROWN FORD MODELA V148 100i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m :i45m :45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i 833
CROOK
% 45  Wayne KELHAM Jacob Kelham ALVIS 12/60 BEETLEBACK 185 90 i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m 860
43 David GREGORY Johnathan Gregory STANDARD 12 delux 246 90 i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i 921
%39  Adam FORSTER Harry PAINTER AUSTIN 7 SALOON vV 399 130i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i1114
Class 5i Invited Clubmans
320 John FORT Howard ATKINS PORSCHE 356 V. 39 10 :0 0 2 af 5f 9 6 1 9 af 1 1 2 93i1st
19  Dood PEARCE Matt Pearce MORRIS MINOR 61 0 7 45x i3f 2f 2 1f 0 1f 45x i1 0 2f 170
21  Priscilla LLEWELYN David FILSELL MG A ROADSTER vV 552 110i4 13 i8 19 i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m i45m ir 1066
Class 6i Invited Champagne
46  John CADWALLADER Nick Cadwallader MINI" Cooper 274 i 0 i1 i1 i1 af i1 i i1 i2 i1 i1 iaf Qo 38i1st

Penalties m = Missed control (45)

x = Exceeded the 3/4 (45)

w = Wrong direction (15)

o = Outside Max lateness (45)
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ASSIST

NO

VSCC (MSA) Rules for Time Control Penalties

on Schedules Time Rallies

HAS A TIME BEEN RECORDED AT THIS
CONTROL?

YES

IF THE TIME BEFORE THAT GIVEN AT THE
PREVIOUS CONTROL

NO

DID THE CAR ARRIVE BEFORE ITS EARLIEST
PERMISSIBLE TIME SCHEDULE?

NO

DID THE CAR ARRIVE AFTER ITS LATEST
PERMISSIBLE TIME SCHEDULE?

v |

WAS THE CAR WITHIN ITS PERMISSIBLE TIME
SCHEDULE AT THE PREVIOUS TIME CONTROL?

YES

WAS THE DISTANCE FROM PREVIOUS TIME
CONTROL GREATER THAN FOUR MILES?

l YES

WAS THE TIME TAKEN FROM PREVIOUS TIME
CONTROL LESS THAN 3/4 OF THE OFFICIAL

SCHEDULE?
NO I

AS THE TIME TAKEN FROM PREVIOUS TIME
CONTROL LESS THAN THE OFFICIAL
SCHEDULE?

NO

WAS THE TIME TAKEN FROM PREVIOUS TIME
CONTROL MORE THAN THE OFFICIAL

SCHEDULE?
NO l

NO TIME PENALTY

Valid Extra
Penalties
X O = o0
o 9 oy O c (]
c £ - n
0% &g £33 = 22
DO o o 5 3 S @
=% 5% 2 5 © s >
@ = < =
NO
MISSED CONTROL PENALTY m  Ri3(b) N N N
YES CONTROL VISITED OUT OF R13(b) N N N
— SCHEDULE m
YES
)| OUTSIDE TIME LIMIT PENALTY| @  R13(b) N N N
YES
)| OUTSIDE TIME LIMIT PENALTY o) R13(b) N N N
NO
REJOIN SCHEDULE r o 12610) v N v
(NO TIME PENALTY)
—YES 3/4 PENALTY R12.7
(NO TIME PENALTY) X & v v v
R13(1)
YES
PENALTY PER MINUTE EARLY f R13(h) Y Y Y
YES
PENALTY PER MINUTE LATE R13(j) Y Y Y
Y Y Y

Column Headings used on Results sheet
Novice N = Eligible for Novice Award
VSCC V = Navigator VSCC member

Cfwd Total Marks Carried forward from previous parts

Penalty (If Shown) Extra Penalties

PsgCtls (If Used) Total Penalties for untimed passage controls

RteBrds Total Penalties for Route Boards

m = Missed control

e = too Ealry at control

o = Outside max lateness

r = Rejoin after missed control or break

X = eXceeded the 3/4

f = Faster than set time

w = approach control from Wrong direction



